
2025 CHAMPS COORDINATORS 

NAME CLUB NAME E-MAIL ADDRESS

Lynn MacFarlane Bearspaw ldmacfar@telus.net

Lesley Cooney-Burk Country Hills lcooneyburk@gmail.com

Heather Anderson heather.anderson@shaw.ca

Shelley Keane Elbow Springs keanefamilyshaw@gmail.com

Kathy Trofin Hamptons trofinjk@gmail.com

Judy Webb Highwood judyswebb@shaw.ca

Bev Erickson Inglewood beverleyerickson@gmail.com

Sharon Immerkar Lakeside simmerkar@gmail.com

Alison McKinna Maple Ridge alisonmckinna@gmail.com

Jan Van Troyen jan.vantroyen@gmail.com

Bruce Rogerson Mickelson National bruce@mickelsonnational.com

Lisa Watson lisapwatson@hotmail.com

Sharon Ashton Redwood Meadows ashtonsharon5@gmail.com

Karen Lavoie Shaganappi karen.lavoie@shaw.ca

Barb Lindsay Silver Springs barbjlindsay@shaw.ca

Stephanie Elzinga Sirocco elzingas@gmail.com

Lisa Bryant lbryant1@shaw.ca

Diane White Springbank Links whitede@telus.net

Debbie Dancey Strathmore ddancey@strathmoregolfclub.com

Sharon Colbert Turner Valley s.colbert2323@gmail.com

Deb Gregor Valley Ridge d.gregor@shaw.ca

Allison Coffin Woodside alicoffin@shaw.ca
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